AFN #2013001497 Recorded 07/15/2013 at 11:58 AM DocType: ASGN Filed by:
CORELOGIC Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

Mail Stop: ASGN

1 CoreLogic Drive
Westlake, TX 76262-9823

This space for Recorder's use

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.

DocID#  99321014786113149 Prepared By:
Noor Sadruddin
Tax ID: 02-05-32-0-0304-00 16001 N. Dallas Pkwy
Addison, TX 75001
Property Address:
162 Skye Prairie Rd

Washougal, WA 98671-7258
WAO-ADT 25492366  6/7/2013 NS0603B

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
For Value Received, Bank of America, N.A. whose address is: 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI
VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE, LLC whose address is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 all beneficial
interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below together with the note(s) and obligations therein
described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue
under said Deed of Trust.

Original Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS; INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR NATIONS LENDING CORP

Made By: JENNIFER A CONNOLLY, AND, AND ADAM D CONNOLLY, WIFE
AND HUSBAND

Original Trustee: *COUNTY*G TOMMY BASTIAN

Date of Deed of Trust: 6/30/2009
Original Loan Amount: $291,038.00

Recorded in Skamania County, WA on: 7/21/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number
2009173384

Property Legal Description: :
FNTA FILE NUMBER: WA-10310 LOT 1, WILKERSON SHORT PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK "3" OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 299, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA
COUNTY, WASHINGTON BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS BUT SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL
HIGHWAYS. PARCEL NUMBER: 02-05-32-0-0304-00 PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS: 162 SKYE
PRAIRIE RD, WASHOUGAL, WA 98671-7258. NOTE: THIS TITLE PAPER DOES NOT INSURE THE
ACREAGE OR QUANTITY OF LAND SPECIFIED IN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LEGAL
DESCRIPTION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on
©6/a7/a013

Bank of America, N.A.

BYIW-
— — JssonPrempeh .

Assistant Vice President




AFN #2013001497 Page: 2 of 2

State of TX, County of _M‘Léi_
m ] “) ‘ zm b before me, !M{ ﬂl} BIM !! nna E'ﬂ![! , a Notary Public, personally

appeared Jason Prempeh , Assistant Vice President of Bank
of America, N.A. personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s)@are subscribed to the within
document and acknowledged to me that @/she/they executed the same in @/her/thelr authorized capacity
(ies), and that by Qiy/her/their signature(s) on the document the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. '

Witness my hand and official seal.

e 2. LUCERO ALEXANDRINA
aa Notaré Public, Staleof%c:s'
| — : 5 MyComm

Notary Public: |14 XD ALXAndrirg <amoy) G 04/2153/3'651’(3"“

My Commission Expires: __Q&<t-Z20-11p

DoclD# 99321014786113149




