Request of: NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING INC.
eRecorded by: Simplifile

Toran 10350 Pt 2021-001395

RECON 04/22/2021 09:27 AM

Return To:

Nationstar Mortgage LL.C

C/O Nationwide Title Clearing,
Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 0605242593

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, JENNIFER A CONNOLLY AND ADAM D CONNOLLY was fhe original Trustor,
*COUNTY*G TOMMY BASTIAN was the original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR NATIONS LENDING CORP,
BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the
demgnated nominee of the original Beneficiary under that certa_m Deed of Trust dated 06/30/2009, in the amount
of $291,038.00, and recorded in SKAMANIA County, Washington, under Auditor File # 2009173384

LOT 1, WILKERSON SHORT PLAT, BK 3, PG 299

Parcel ID #: 02053220030400

NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC., as successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as successor
Trustee, having received from the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey,
rec1t1ng that the obligation(s) secured by the Deed of %‘rust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain,
sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and'interest which was heretofore acquired by said
Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated this 22nd day of April in the year 2021
NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC.

(Wownd0, Wesd

DANIELLE WEATHERS
VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [ ] online
notarization onthis 22nd. day of April.oif the year 2021, by Danielle Weathers as VICE
PRESIDENT of NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC., who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to
do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known
to me.

K «b"‘ ’00 MELISSA MAY
W %A/// A 9‘ Notary Public - State of Florida

§ ¢ n # GG 926423
MELISSA MAY { a’»o, SE wy Comm. xpires 0ct 17, 2023
COMM EXPIRES: 10/27/2023 S " Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Prepared By:

Dave LaRose/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152
NSMRC 423598511 MRC DOCR T222104-12:24:26 [C-2] ERCNWA1

*D0075483960*




